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Desde Jose Ricardo Botelho <jrbotelho@alta.aero>
Fecha Mar 03/12/2024 21:12

Para Francisco Pahul <francisco.pahul@tagairlines.com>; ceo@total.com.br <ceo@total.com.br>;
Doragonzalez@tropicair.com <Doragonzalez@tropicair.com>; luis.ruiz@cubana.avianet.cu
<|uis.ruiz@cubana.avianet.cu>; 'kenia.camacho@cubana.avianet.cu' <'kenia.camacho@cubana.avianet.cu'>;
‘roberto.alvo@latam.com' <'roberto.alvo@latam.com'>; rcasso@boa.bo <rcasso@boa.bo>;
‘vnina@skyhighdominicana.com' <'vnina@skyhighdominicana.com'>; cgfjunior@voegol.com.br
<cgfjunior@voegol.com.br>; 'carlos.carmona@starperu.com’ <'carlos.carmona@starperu.com'>; s gonesh
<s.gonesh@flyslm.com>; 'victor@arajet.com' <'victor@arajet.com'>; 'mayra.jacobo@arajet.com'
<'mayrajacobo@arajet.com'>; fabian.lombardo@aerolineas.com.ar <fabian.lombardo@aerolineas.com.ar>;
Sabrina Angel <sabrina.angel@aerolineas.com.ar>; aconesa@aeromexico.com <aconesa@aeromexico.com>;
otto.gonzalez@arajet.com <otto.gonzalez@arajet.com>; otto.gonzalez@arajet.com
<otto.gonzalez@arajet.com>; Laura Alvarez Correa <laura.alvarezcorrea@avianca.com>;
frederico.pedreira@avianca.com <frederico.pedreira@avianca.com>

CC Aletea Cristina Avila Madacki <aletea.madacki@voeazul.com.br>: Andres Munoz Monroy
<andres.munoz@avianca.com>; angelica.suarez@avianca.com <angelica.suarez@avianca.com>;
angie.estupinan@latam.com <angie.estupinan@latam.com>; Cecilia Ibafiez Basualdo
<cecilia.ibanez@flybondi.com>; David Alejandro Pinzon Diaz <David.pinzon@avianca.com>; David Galvez
<david.galvez@skyairline.com>; David Ortiz Ramirez <dortiz@aeromexico.com>; Diego.martinez@latam.com
<Diego.martinez@latam.com>; Diogo Bertoldi Youssef <diogo.youssef@voeazul.com.br>;
felipeandres.gomez@avianca.com <felipeandres.gomez@avianca.com>; filipe.alvarez@voeazul.com.br
<filipe.alvarez@voeazul.com.br>; Frida Zermefio Reguero <fzermeno@aeromexico.com>;
heidi.daza@avianca.com <heidi.daza@avianca.com>; Heriberto Castro Rodriguez (CM
<hecastro@copaair.com>; jchilaca@aeromexico.com <jchilaca@aeromexico.com>; Johanna Cabrera Hernandez
(LATAM <johana.cabrera@latam.com>; Joseph Putaturo (CM <jputaturo@copaair.com>;
juanjose.toha@latam.com <juanjose.toha@latam.com>; Karen Farias Cruzado <kfarias@aeromexico.com>

[ﬂJ 1 archivo adjunto (4 MB)
Ruta a la Sostenibilidad ALTA 2024.pdf;

Dear ALTA leaders, good evening. We are happy to share with You the White Paper on Sustainability made
by ateam effort of the ALTA members specialist at the Sustainability Committee. Hope you enjoy and may use it
when talking about this important topic. As we know, LAC has its own characteristics, and the situation needs to be
seen in a special way.

1. White Paper: Ruta a la Sostenibilidad 2024/2025:

This document stems from an initiative proposed by members of the ALTA Sustainability Committee, which
led ALTA to begin preparing and producing it. The White Paper outlines the unique challenges facing our
region and provides actionable recommendations for authorities and stakeholders to work together toward
decarbonizing the industry. We extend our gratitude to the ALTA Sustainability Committee members for
their valuable contributions in proposing the initiative, identifying key issues, sharing insights, and reviewing
the final document.

The White Paper will be distributed in Spanish, English, and Portuguese. during the week of December 16th.
If you have any questions, or need further information, please let us know or contact our Head of
Sustainability, Milena Fajardo at mfajardo@alta.aero
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As a document requested and reviewed by ALTA full member airlines specialists in sustainability, ALTA will
use as a position paper representing the industry in Latin America & the Caribbean. We encourage you to
use and promote it as well, supporting your association. Also, we take the opportunity to inform all ALTA
full members that we have being interviewing consultant’s specialists regarding the decision taken at the
AGM about the roadmap for LAC and — soon — we will come back with more information.

Thank you very much and looking forward to your thoughts.

Best,
José Ricardo Botelho
ALTA’s Executive Director & CEO
E-mail jrbotelho@alta.aero | Telf +507 381 9061 -C +55 61 993180162
Address: Financial Park Building, office 23G, Costa del Este, Panama
http://www.alta.aero | X: @ALTA_aero
LinkedIn: ALTA - Latin American and Caribbean Air Transport Association
Aviacion
Eleva tus sueios
The information contained in this message is privileged, confidential. This message is intended for the individual or entity addressed
herein.

If you are not the intended recipient, please do not read, copy, use or disclose this communication to others
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